
 

 
 

2010 Tournament Schedule 
 
 

Day Date Course Directors City 
     

Sat January 4 The Duke (8:00 AM shotgun) Meade 
Santucci 

Maricopa 

     

Sat February 20 Dobson Ranch 
Steve Webber Memorial Tournament 

Dyson 

Roberts 

Mesa 

     

Sat March 20 Mountain Brook (8:00 AM shotgun) Blackler 
Knuth 

Gold 
Canyon 

     

Sat April 17 Ken McDonald  
Spring Tournament (7:30 AM shotgun) 

Copeland 
Marquez, 
Blackler 

Tempe 

     

Sun May 16 Longbow (7:30 AM shotgun) Montoya 
Hooper 

Mesa 

     

Sat 
Sun 

May 29–30  
Memorial  
Day Weekend 

Canoa Ranch and Tubac   
Saturday: Canoa Ranch G.C. 
Sunday:   Tubac, G.C. 

Harsh 
Larchick 

Green 
Valley 
(just south of 
Tucson) 

     

Sat June 5 Southern Dunes (8:00 AM shotgun) Knuth 
Marquez 

Maricopa 

     

Sat 
Sun 

June 26–27 Elephant Rocks 
Sat: Noon tee times; Sun: 8:00 AM shotgun 

Hooper 
Montoya 

Williams 

     

Sat 
Sun 

July 10–11 
 

Antelope Hills  (9:00 AM shotguns)  
Greg Witherspoon Memorial Tournament 
Sat.:  North Course – medal play 
Sun.: South Course – 2-person scramble 

Dyson 
Ybarra 

Prescott 

     

Sat 
Sun 

August 7–8 StoneRidge  
Saturday – medal play (shotgun) 
Sunday – 2-person scramble (shotgun) 

Roberts 
Hooper 

Prescott 

     

Sun August 22 Vistal (8:00 AM shotgun) Roberts 
Santucci 

Phoenix 

     

Fri, Sat, 
Sun 

Sept. 3–5 NESRA (Palm Springs) 
Labor Day Weekend 

Ybarra Palm 
Springs 

     

Sun September 12 Whirlwind (8:00 AM shotgun) Larchick 
Ybarra 

Gila River 

     

Sat October 2 Toka Sticks (7:00 AM shotgun) 
Fall Tournament 

Copeland 
Marquez 
Blackler 

Mesa 

     

Sat November 13 Robson Ranch (8:00 AM shotgun) Harsh 
Dyson 

Eloy 

     

Sat December 4 Oakwood 
SRP Annual Scramble (shotgun) 

Copeland 
Meade 

Sun Lakes 

 

Web site:  srpgolf.com. See the Website for 
tournament flyers, updates, tee times, results, 
course guides, and other info (same as 
www.srpgolf.com and http://www.srpgolf.com). 
 
Annual Awards Dinner: Thurs., Dec. 2, 2010 

SRPGA Winter League: Ken McDonald G.C. (see the SRPGA Website) 
SRPGA Summer Twilight Golf League: Ken McDonald G.C. 
   Wednesdays, May 5 through Sept. 1, 2010. Tee times: 3:30–5:00.  
   Team Scrambles: June 30 and Sept. 1. Mgrs: Tom Copeland/Bill Santucci 

 

Scheduler: Bill Santucci (602-236-8627) 
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